APPROVED – JULY 24, 2018

AGENDA ITEM NO. 41

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2018 COMMUNITY AGENCY CONTRACT WITH 

ADVENT HOUSE MINISTRIES FOR THE WEEKEND DAY SHELTER PROGRAM

RESOLUTION # 18 – 316

WHEREAS, Advent House Ministries operates a weekend day shelter program and utilizes funding from Ingham County to purchase food and supplies to provide meals, and to provide oversight of meals, organization of day shelter activities, and advocacy/referral services; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #17- 436 authorized a 2018 community agency contract with Advent House for the weekend day shelter program in the amount of $5,000; and

WHEREAS, Advent House faces a shortfall of about $40,000 for the weekend day shelter program in 2018 due to increased costs and a decrease in donations.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the 2018 community agency contract with Advent House Ministries for the weekend day shelter program to provide an additional one-time only appropriation of $15,000 from the contingency fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Banas, Tennis, Sebolt, Nolan, Koenig, Louney, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  07/16/2018

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Anthony, Crenshaw, Tennis, Koenig, Louney, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  07/18/2018

